## Berlin Brats Reunion Scholarship Award



In light of these challenging economic times and in an effort to continue to encourage further educational pursuits, the Berlin Brats Alumni Association created the Reunion Scholarship Award. The intent of this award is to further the success of the Berlin Brat lineage.

The seventh set of awards will be presented during the All Class and Faculty reunion in Berlin, Germany from December 2-5, 2024.

## **ELIGIBILITY**

The Berlin Brats Reunion Scholarship Award is available to the following persons:

- A Berlin Brat and their dependents (children, grandchildren or spouse)
- A faculty (teacher or administration) member and their dependents (children, grandchildren or spouse)

The sponsored and named Berlin Brat/Faculty are <u>encouraged</u> to attend the 2024 Reunion in Berlin, Germany but are not required. For reunion registration information, please visit <u>www.berlinbrats.org</u> or contact Jeri Glass at <u>berlinbrats@gmail.com</u>.

## **PROFILE OF A CANDIDATE**

What does a scholarship candidate look like?

- A Berlin Brat who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.
- A descendent of a Berlin Brat (child or grandchild) who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.
- A spouse of a Berlin Brat who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.

- A faculty member who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.
- A descendent of a faculty member (child or grandchild) who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.
- A spouse of a faculty member who is pursuing a postsecondary educational degree and has been accepted to a fully accredited college, university, or technical/vocational educational institution.
- A Berlin Brat/faculty member or spouse who is pursuing a higher set of training or certification in their career field.

## **SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS AND RESTRICTIONS**

All scholarships funds are driven by our Scholarship Award fundraising efforts.

Awardees will be announced at the reunion banquet.

Scholarship awards are restricted for use to assist awardees with their tuition, fees, room & board, and/or textbooks.

Scholarship awards are one-time awards and are non-renewable and non-transferable.

Award winners are not eligible for a re-award of scholarship monies for the same educational program.

Email any questions you may have regarding the scholarship, eligibility, or the application itself to berlinbrats.scholarship@gmail.com.